

Iris M. Carl was a visionary leader in mathematics education whose impact continues today. Her ideals and leadership helped shape mathematics education in the United States by bringing about change and by promoting the understanding of equality and equity in education.

Iris Carl encouraged the creation in 2003 of *TODOS: Mathematics for ALL* and worked diligently with the founding members in writing our constitution and in developing our vision and mission. The mission of TODOS is to advocate for an equitable and high quality mathematics education for all students—in particular, Hispanic/Latino students—by increasing the equity awareness of educators and their ability to foster students' mathematical proficiency in rigorous and coherent mathematics. The TODOS Iris M. Carl Leadership and Equity Award was created to recognize a current leader in mathematics education who has made significant contributions to the quality of mathematics education provided to underserved students.

During her many years of service to her profession, Iris Carl served as President of the National Council of Teachers of Mathematics (NCTM) and the National Council of Supervisors of Mathematics (NCSM). NCTM honors her memory during the Annual Meeting and Exposition with the Iris M. Carl Equity Address given by a distinguished scholar who is recognized for leadership and action related to equity in mathematics education. In 2010 this address was delivered by Miriam Leiva, founding president of TODOS. NCSM honors Iris Carl through the presentation of the NCSM Iris Carl Travel Grant to attend its annual conference.

TODOS IRIS M. CARL LEADERSHIP AND EQUITY AWARD RECIPIENTS

2011 Carol A. Edwards

2010 Bob McDonald

2009 Kay Gilliland

2008 Miriam A. Leiva

2007 Ed Silver

2006 Guillermo Mendieta

2005 Iris M. Carl, In Memory and Honor